
No. CPUH/Estt/0O/2023-2)o6| -4o 

By Order 
Vice Chanceilor 

Endst No. Even 

Career Point University 
Hamirpur (HP) 

In contimuation of this Oftice Order No. CPUH/Estt/OO/2023-1925 |-90 dated: 18.08.2023. the 
Competent Authority has ordered that to provide a well-rounded educational experience. the Activity Calendar (Annevure-) tor the division of Zoology is hereby notified with the objective of "Activity by the students for the students". The Head of the department is requested to 
encourage students to organize and actively participate in various curricular, co-curricular and 
extracurricular activities. 

This will provide opportunities to students for their personal development, skill-building, self discovery & enhance their managerial and problem solving skills and students will grow academically. personally and socially. 

Also. Dr Neha. HOD. division of Zoology should share the Activity Calendar with his students in advance and ensure its compliance. 

1. Dean Academic Affairs CPUH 

Office Order 

Copv of above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action: 

3. 
2. All Deans/Associate Deans CPUH 

4. 
All HOD's CPUH 

CAREE, 

All Faculty members CPUH 
5. PS to VC CPUH 

oINT UNIVEH 

CAREER POINT 

Dated: 20.09.2023 

Dated: 20.09.2023 



Details of the activities at Department Level in AY 2023-24 

Name of the Division: Zoology 

Tentative Date of 
the Activity 

15-08-2023-16-08 
2023 

02-09-2023 

03-09-23-10.09.2023 

11.09.2023 

16.09.2023 and 
21.09.2023 

24-09-2023 to 2-10 
2023 

2-10-2023 
15.10.2023 

Curriclar Activities 

Orientation Programme 
for new students 

One hour per week 

counseling session for 
the slow learners 

Teachers Day 

Co-Curricular Activities 

Class test-| 

Apiary Visit to study about 
Honey bees 

Group Discussion on theClass Test-1 
topic "Advances in 
Indian space Research 

Extra-Curricular Activities 

Birding (Aves) and citizen 
science 

Newspapers Reading Session on 
every Saturday 

World Ozone day 
Community Clean up drive. 
Poster competition. Plantation 

Seminar on Basics of 

Nanotechnology in 
Environnmental Science 

Expert Lecture on Basics ofWildlite week 1-7 october 
Bird Watching in Campus 

Any Other 

Freshers party 

Educational Visit 
including wildlife 
Sanctuary 



16.10.2023 to 
22.10.2023 

01-11-2023 to 12-11 
2023 

05-11-2023 to 12-|| 
2023 

01.12.2023 

23-01-2024 

25-01-2022 

19.02.2024 

06.03.2024 to 
20.3.2024 

Class Test-2 

Distribution of 
Community based 
Project topics to M.Sc-111 
sem students 

Assignments 

Remedial Classes for 
slow /week students 

Hawan 

Parents teacher meeting 

Workshop on Insect 
identification, Expert 
Lecture and Biodiversity 
Surveys to monitor local 
fauna 

seminar on 
guidance and 
A 

Seminar on Wildlife 

Career 
skill 

conservation strategies 

Quiz Compitition 

International Science day 
Celebration: Group Discussion 
on the topic " Advancements in 
Molecular techniques" 

Major Examination 

Seminar on Methods of insect 
collection and Preservation 

Session of Entrance 
exam viz. IBPS,UGC 
NET/JRF and other 

govt exam 

AIDS Day World 

celebration: 
Painting competition 

development 



20.03.2024 

22-03-2024 to 27-03- Class Test 
2024 

20-04-24 to 27-04-24 Sports Meet 

05-05-2024 to 08-05 
2024 

10.05.2023 
15.05.2023 

l6.05.2024 

18.05.2024 

Notes: 

Assign1ments 

Class Test 2 

Viva-voce and 
Submission of M.Sc 

Project 

Pragati Program1ne 

Minor Exam 

Seminar on Current 
Research Trends in Zoology 

Major Exam 

techniques 

2. Technical events are to be taken from Director Research & Development. 

Expert Lecture on beekeeping 

of Counseling faculty and 

students to identify signs of drug 
addiction and prevention by 

expert. 

Parents teacher Meet 

1. Calendar for community services is to be taken from Directorate of Community Services. 

3. Registration/ participation of each student in any one of the student clubs is mandatory 

Farewell Party 

4. Blood donation/ drug deaddiction camps are to be organized at the University level by Department of Microbiology & Health Club. 

HOD 
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