

## Career Point University Hamirpur (HP)



Dated: 20.09.2023

Office Order

No. CPUH/Estt/OO/2023-21061 - 90

In continuation of this Office Order No. CPUH/Estt/OO/2023-19251-90 dated: 18.08.2023, the Competent Authority has ordered that to provide a well-rounded educational experience, the Activity Calendar (Annexure-I) for the division of Zoology is hereby notified with the objective of "Activity by the students for the students". The Head of the department is requested to encourage students to organize and actively participate in various curricular, co-curricular and extracurricular activities

This will provide opportunities to students for their personal development, skill-building, self-discovery & enhance their managerial and problem solving skills and students will grow academically, personally and socially.

Also, Dr Neha, HOD, division of Zoology should share the Activity Calendar with his students in advance and ensure its compliance.

By Order Vice Chancellor

Endst No. Even
Dated: 20.09.2023

Copy of above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs CPUH
- 2. All Deans/Associate Deans CPUH
- 3. All HOD's CPUH
- 4. All Faculty members CPUH
- 5. PS to VC CPUH

Registrar

## Details of the activities at Department Level in AY 2023-24

## Name of the Division: Zoology

15.10.2023

Tentative Date of the Activity	Curricular Activities	Co-Curricular Activities	Extra-Curricular Activities	Any Other
15-08-2023-16-08- 2023	Orientation Programme for new students			
02-09-2023	One hour per week counseling session for the slow learners			Fresher's party
03-09-23-10.09.2023	Teachers Day	Apiary Visit to study about Honey bees	Newspapers Reading Session on every Saturday	
11.09.2023	Group Discussion on the topic "Advances in Indian space Research"			
16.09.2023 and 21.09.2023	* 9		World Ozone day Community Clean up drive.	

21.09.2023			Community Clean up drive, Poster competition, Plantation	
24-09-2023 to 2-10- 2023	Class test-1		Seminar on Basics of Nanotechnology in Environmental Science	
2-10-2023-		Expert Lecture on Basics of	Wildlife week 1-7 october	Educational Visit

Birding (Aves) and citizen

science

Bird Watching in Campus

including wildlife

Sanctuary

16.10.2023 to 22.10.2023	Class Test-2	Hawan		
01-11-2023 to 12-11- 2023	Distribution of Community based Project topics to M.Sc-III sem students	Parents teacher meeting		
05-11-2023 to 12-11- 2023	Assignments	Workshop on Insect identification, Expert Lecture and Biodiversity Surveys to monitor local fauna	International Science day Celebration: Group Discussion on the topic "Advancements in Molecular techniques"	Session of Entrance exam viz. IBPS,UGC NET/JRF and other govt exam
01.12.2023			Major Examination	World AIDS Day celebration: Painting competition
23-01-2024	Remedial Classes for slow / week students			
25-01-2022		A seminar on Career guidance and skill development		
19.02.2024		Seminar on Wildlife conservation strategies		
06.03.2024 to 20.3.2024		Quiz Compitition	Seminar on Methods of insect collection and Preservation	

			techniques	
20.03.2024			Expert Lecture on beekeeping	
22-03-2024 to 27-03- 2024	Class Test	Pragati Programme	Counseling of faculty and students to identify signs of drug addiction and prevention by expert.	
20-04-24 to 27-04-24	Sports Meet	Minor Exam		
05-05-2024 to 08-05- 2024	Assignments	Seminar on Current Research Trends in Zoology	Parents teacher Meet	
10.05.2023- 15.05.2023	Class Test 2	Major Exam		
16.05.2024	Viva-voce and Submission of M.Sc Project			
18.05.2024				Farewell Party

## Notes:

- 1. Calendar for community services is to be taken from Directorate of Community Services.
- 2. Technical events are to be taken from Director Research & Development.
- 3. Registration/ participation of each student in any one of the student clubs is mandatory
- 4. Blood donation/ drug deaddiction camps are to be organized at the University level by Department of Microbiology & Health Club.

HOD, Zoology